Home » bf1systems » bf1systems TP24G1WE TPMS Wheel Sensor User Guide
bf1systems TP24G1WE TPMS Wheel Sensor User Guide
Contents
1  Modifications
2  System Contents
3  Features and User
Manual
4  Warranty
5  Technical Specification
6  Installation
7  Regulatory Information
8  Documents / Resources
9  Related Posts
Modifications
bf1systems TP24G1WE TPMS Wheel Sensor User Guide
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.
Date Modifications Autho
r Version Modified S
heets
Approved
By Date Signed
05/02/2021 New Document WL 1_00
System Contents
The TPMS system consists of four ECU’s (with integrated Antenna), one of which is mounted in each wheel arch,
the wheel sensors are mounted into the wheel. Wheel sensor data is communicated via the ECU over the
vehicles’ CAN bus.
A full vehicle system includes;
• 4x 1SYSTEM Wheel Sensors
• 4x 1SYSTEM ECU Antennas
Please note.
Tyre valves are sold and available to purchase separately and are not included as part of the wheel sensor
supplied.
Supporting documentation;
CAN Protocol, Pinout and dbc file
Features and User Manual
The features and the content of the user manual may change, please contact bf1systems for the latest version.
Warranty
Please refer to the terms and conditions of sale.
Technical Specification
ECU:
Supply: 6.5 – 18 VDC (limited to Maximum 3A)
Transmission Power: 1mW
Frequency: 2.4GHz – 2.48GHz
Operating Temperature: 0°C to 105°C
Ingress Protection: IP6K7
Sensor:
Supply: Built-in battery 3V coin cell
Transmission Power: 1mW
Frequency: 2.4GHz – 2.48GHz
Operating Temperature: 15°C to 125°C
Please refer to the product datasheet for further details.
Installation
The system components should be securely fastened in place, see below;
ECU:
Fastener: M6 Cap Head with plain washer
Torque: 5Nm Max
Sensor*:
Fastener: Valve kit
Torque: 4.5Nm Max
Please refer to the product installation guide for further details.
Regulatory Information
Europe
DECLARATION OF  CONFORMITY
The 1SYSTEM TPMS complies with current European directives.
The declarations of conformity of the various parts of the kit can be found and the end of this document.
USA
 FCC STATEMENT
The device complies with Part 15 of the  rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions;
(1) It must not cause interference and
(2) The device must accept any radio-electric interference suffered, even if the interference is likely to compromise
its use.
CAUTIONS
Modifications not authorised by the manufacturer may void the user’s authority to operate these devices.
RF EXPOSURE STATEMENT
This equipment complies with the  RF radiation exposure limits sets forth for an uncontrolled environment.
This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20cm between the radiator and any
part of your body.
Australia
DECLARATION OF  CONFORMITY
Europe
Australia
Documents / Resources
bf1systems TP24G1WE TPMS Wheel Sensor [pdf] User Guide
TP24G1WE, USX-TP24G1WE, USXTP24G1WE, BF24G1EC, USX-BF24G1EC, USXBF24G1E
Manuals+,